
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 

APPLICATIONS OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,  
NEW MEXICO 

 
 
Case Nos.  22427 and 22428 

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 
 

 
  NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Jobediah Rittenhouse of Beatty & Wozniak, P.C. 
withdraws as counsel of record for EOG Resources, Inc. (“EOG”) in the above case numbers. 
Simultaneously, James P. Parrot of Beatty & Wozniak, P.C. hereby enters his appearance as 
counsel of record for EOG and hereby requests to receive any and all correspondence regarding 
these matters.  
 
 Dated this 4th day of March, 2022. 
 
 
 
By:      

Jobediah Rittenhouse   
Beatty & Wozniak, P.C. 
1675 Broadway, Suite 600 
Denver, CO  80202 
jrittenhouse@bwenergylaw.com 
 
  

 By:      
James P. Parrot 
Beatty & Wozniak, P.C. 
1675 Broadway, Suite 600 
Denver, CO  80202 
jparrot@bwenergylaw.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jrittenhouse@bwenergylaw.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify on this 30th day of March, 2022 that a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL was filed 
electronically with the following: 
 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and  
  Natural Resources Department 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
 
and a copy sent via email to: 
 
James Bruce 
jamesbruc@aol.com 
Attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company 
 
Ocean Munds-Dry  
Elizabeth Ryan  
ConocoPhillips   
Ocean.Munds-Dry@conocophillips.com 
Beth.Ryan@conocophillips.com 
Attorneys for COG Operating LLC & Concho Oil & Gas LLC 
 
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.  
Deana M. Bennett  
Jamie L. Allen  
edebrine@modrall.com   
dbennett@modrall.com   
jallen@modrall.com   
Attorneys for Colgate Operating Company and Colgate Petroleum, LLC 
 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin  
Julia Broggi 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com  
jbroggi@hollandhart.com  
Attorneys for MRC Delaware Resources, LLC 
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